PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJ Services Company LLC	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019-2118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12855894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)562-4901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (208) 562-4900
Email: welborn@zmjlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZARIAN MIDGLEY & JOHNSON PLLC

Address Line 1: University Plaza

Address Line 2: 960 Broadway, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJSC.079U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rexford A. Johnson

Total Attachments: 2

source=BJSC079U_Assignment#page1.tif source=BJSC079U_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0363

4000001 00:044 10

Atty Docket No.: BJSC.079U P210-1836-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BJ Services Company LLC, having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Blvd., Houston, Texas 77041, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application.

Patent Application

Application Serial No.: 12/855,894

File Date: August 13, 2010

Assignment Recordation Date: 08/13/2010

Reel/Frame No.: 024834/0292

Title: Well Servicing Fluid

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026381 FRAME: 0364

Atty Docket No.: BJSC.079U P210-1836-US

delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:

Name: Lindsay Link Title: Vice President

Company: BJ Services Company LLC

State of Texas

County of Harris

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this ______ day of _____

May, 7011 by Kurlsay Link

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BARBARA FUNDERBU Notary Public